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Maryland State Retirement and Pension System    1-800-492-5909 
 
Shane Brown   sbrown@sra.state.md.us   410-625-5664 
   
Social Security Administration (SSA)     1-800-772-1213 

www.socialsecurity.gov 
 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid      1-800-633-4227 
      www.medicare.gov  
     
Maryland Supplement Retirement Plan (MSRP)    1-800-545-4730  
 
Angela Anderson  angela.anderson@maryland.gov   443-305-9055 
   
Department of Budget & Management,      410-767-4775 
Employee Benefits Division 
 
Missy Plunkert   mary.plunkert@maryland.gov  410-319-2176 
 
MARYLAND JUDICIARY        
 

Human Resources Division        
 

Ebonye Caldwell,   ebonye.caldwell@mdcourts.gov   410-260-1289 
Asst. State Court Admin. -HR 
Lauren Weirauch,   lauren.weirauch@maryland.gov  410-260-3765 
Deputy Director, HR 
Debra Kaminski  debra.kaminski@mdcourts.gov   410-260-1271 
 

Employment Services       410-260-1731  
Janean Thompson, Supv. janean.thompson@mdcourts.gov  410-260-1269  
Barbara Prevo  barbara.prevo@mdcourts.gov  410-260-1288 
Natasha Copper  natasha.copper@mdcourts.gov  410-260-3678 
Leah Musiker   leah.musiker@mdcourts.gov   410-260-1276 
 
Payroll Services         410-260-1735  
Alex Hoyle, Manager  alex.hoyle@mdcourts.gov    410-260-1286 
Gail Graham   gail.graham@mdcourts.gov    410-260-1721 

JUDGES’ RETIREMENT  

CONTACT LIST
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